City Council Public Hearing June 3, 2020 @ 6:45 pm Cordova Center Community Rooms A & B Minutes

A. Call to order

Vice Mayor Melina Meyer called the Council public hearing to order at 6:45 pm on June 3, 2020, in the Cordova Center Community Rooms.

B. Roll call

Present for roll call was Council member *Melina Meyer*. Council members *Tom Bailer*, *Cathy Sherman*, *Jeff Guard*, *David Allison* and *David Glasen* were present via teleconference. *Mayor Clay Koplin* and Council member *Anne Schaefer* were absent. Also present were City Manager *Helen Howarth* and City Clerk *Susan Bourgeois*.

C. Public hearing

1. Resolution 06-20-24 A resolution of the Council of the City of Cordova, Alaska setting the mill rate for the 2020 tax year

Vice Mayor Meyer opened the hearing up for public testimony on the resolution.

Barb Jewell of Mile 2.2 Whitshed Rd mentioned that there have been extra requests made by various entities such as the school district and the City has mentioned being worried about revenues this year and she wonders what the thinking is with decreasing the property tax revenue stream when you could be holding it steady. She is surprised that you would look to decrease that revenue stream. She thinks holding the mill rate steady wouldn't seem like a terrible option.

Vice Mayor Meyer recessed the public hearing until 6:59 pm.

D. Adjournment

Hearing no objection *Vice Mayor Meyer* adjourned the public hearing at 6:59 pm.

Approved: June 17, 2020

Susan Bourgeois CMC, City Cle